Clayton Center

Financial Assistance



Scholarship Program

Our goal is to assist our community with mitigating access to Behavioral Health treatment due to financial barriers by assisting with scholarships for co-payments and prescribed treatments not covered by insurance. This is a limited time program and will either end when all available funds have been exhausted or the end of the calendar year December 31,2022. We offer same day approvals, in some cases, via our simple in person application process or by faxing the

ASSISTANCE GUIDELINES

Clayton Center provides co-pay assistance for individuals with co-pay/co-insurance responsibilities up to 2 visits per person at \$50 per visit for a total of \$100 per calendar year who meet the program eligibility criteria OR assist 100 qualifying individuals with up to \$1,000 toward their treatment cost for initial assessments etc. per calendar year who meet the program eligibility criteria. Limits, terms, and conditions apply, see below:

√Individuals may submit an application for co-pay assistance by submitting an enrollment form. Enrollment forms may be dropped off, mailed, or faxed. The mailing address is 853 Battle Creek Road Jonesboro GA 30236 or forms may be faxed to 770-478-8722. "Attn: Co-Payment Assistance Scholarship.

√We are not permitted to offer Co-pay Assistance or treatment scholarships to any claims covered, paid, or reimbursed, in whole or in part, by Medicaid, Medicare, or other federal or state healthcare programs.

√Applying for the co–pay assistance program does not guarantee assistance. Whether an expense is eligible for the award Co-Pay Assistance benefit will be determined at the time the benefit is paid. Eligible co-pay expenses must be in connection with a separately paid claim administered in outpatient setting, which is otherwise covered by a private/commercial insurance plan.

√Clayton Center may provide co-pay assistance to eligible individuals up to 2 visits per person at \$50 per visit for a total of \$100 per calendar year. The applicant must be the recipient of the stipend

√Once the annual co-pay assistance limit is reached, enrolled individuals are responsible for paying all co-pays and any balance not covered.

√For assistance with Co-Pays for prescriptions, individuals, must be seeking assistance for a prescribed medication that is FDA approved to treat the covered diagnosis.

√This scholarship program cannot be used for Drug Screens.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The offer is not valid for medicines that are eligible to be reimbursed, in whole or in part, by Medicaid, Medicare, or other federal or state healthcare programs.
- If your insurance status changes, you must notify us immediately.
- 3. The offer is not valid for medicines that are eligible to be reimbursed by private insurance plans or other health or pharmacy benefit programs, which reimburse you for the entire cost of your prescription drugs.
- 4. Clayton Center may provide co-pay assistance to eligible individuals up to 2 visits per person at \$50 per visit for a total of \$100 per calendar year. Enrolled individuals are responsible for all co-pays and any other balances not covered by the Clayton Center co-pay assistance program.
- 5. You must deduct the value received under this program from any reimbursement request submitted to your insurance plan, either directly by you or on your behalf.
- 6. Cannot be combined with any other rebate/coupon, free trial, or similar offer for the specified medicine. This offer is not health insurance.
- 7. The Clayton Center Program Offer is good only at Clayton Center and participates must be a resident of Clayton County and a US resident.
- 8. The Clayton Center Copay/Assistance Award is only available at our outpatient facilities and is not transferrable.
- Clayton Center reserves the right to rescind, revoke, or amend the program without notice at any time.
 There are no membership fees.
- 11. The copay program offer is limited to 1 per person during this offering period and is not transferable.
- 12. Expiration date Your eligibility expires once your allotment has been expired and must be used in that fiscal year 12/31/2022.
- 13. The Clayton Center Scholarship Program is not available where prohibited by law.
- 14. The Clayton Center Co-Pay/Treatment Assistance Program is entirely for the benefit of eligible individuals
- 15. Clayton Center Staff and/or family members are not eligible to participate.

How To START the PROCESS

- 1. You must be seeking treatment and agree to complete the entire assessment process.
- You MUST have a valid Driver's License/GA ID and social security number to apply for assistance.
- 3. Individuals with or without insurance may apply for the Assistance Program
- Complete the application found on the Clayton Center website (<u>www.claytoncenter.org</u>) or pick one up at the Front Desk at our 853
 Battle Creek Rd. * Jonesboro, GA location.
- 5. Once application is completed you may mail or drop off at the 853 Battle Creek Rd. Jonesboro, GA location OR feel free to FAX to: 770-478-8722.
- A representative will reach out to you within 24 hours on the status of your application.